
Journals Indexed: Vol 40 No 2 (Autumn 2009)
   Vol 40 No 3 (Winter 2009)
   Vol 40 No 4 (Spring 2009)
   Vol 41 No 1 (Summer 2009/10)
   Vol 41 No 2 (Autumn 2010)
   Vol 41 No 3 (Winter 2010)
   Vol 41 No 4 (Spring 2010) 
   Vol 42 No 1 (Summer 2010/11)
   Vol 42 No 2 (Autumn 2011)
   Vol 42 No 3 (Winter 2011)

************

Reference key:  40:1, 6/7P = Vol 40: No 1, Pages 6 and 7 Photo(s).             
                          38:3, 20-22P = Vol 38: No 3, Pages 20 to 22 Photo(s)
  38:1, 14; 38:2, 55 = Vol 38: No 1, Page 14; [and] Vol 38: No 2, Page 55

***********

ADVERTISEMENTS [Includes prior notification of Rambles and Recitals]

Allen Organs Free Workshop/Recital, 21 July 2010    41:3, 63P
Annual General Meeting -      OMSS 2009     40:4, 6

-  OMSS 2010     41:4, 5
Bach at Sydney Grammar School – 24 March 2009    40:2, 28
Bach at Sydney Grammar School – 23 March 2010    41:2, 7
Carlo Curley – cancellation of recital on 13 March 2009    40:2, 8
Christmas Carols on CD by Cathedral Singers and Choir of CCSL, Sydney 42:1, 69, 75
Change of address for OMSS       40:2, 8
Christ Church St Laurence – new recital series (from 18 October 2009)  40:4, 13
Christmas at the Town Hall [2010]      42:1, 7
Concert Diary:  2009 March to May       40:2, 34-35

   2009 June to August      40:3, 34-35
2009 September to November     40:4, 22-23
2009 December to February 2010    41:1, 25-26
2010 March to May      41:2, 40-41
2010 June to August       41:3, 44-45
2010 September to November      41:4, 40-41
2010 November to February 2011    42:1, 40-41

Dame Gilliam Weir’s website       40:2, 8P
Deceased estate of Prof Robert Wigley      42:2, 63P; 42:3, 29
Great and Historic Organs of France and Spain 2010 tour   40:4, 47
Haiti benefit concert in Meaux Cathedral – 14 March 2010   41:2, 32
Honorary Archivist wanted by OMSS      41:2, 23
Hymns ‘n Things – workshop on accompaniment – 5 September 2009  40:4, 47
J Meats Organ Scholarship at Newington College    42:2, 67P
Leading Australian artists and rising stars in Canberra organ recital series 2010 41:2, 61P
Members’ Playing Day, Uniting Church, Carrington Ave, Strathfield  42:2, 5P
Michael Hemans Memorial Concerts June/August 2010    41:3, 58
Music for Christmas by Robert Ampt      41:4, 10

Index	
  to	
  SYDNEY	
  ORGAN	
  JOURNAL	
  –	
  Vol	
  40	
  No	
  2	
  (Autumn	
  2009)	
  to	
  Vol	
  42	
  No	
  3	
  (Winter	
  2011)



Music Project at St John’s Church, Darlinghurst     42:2, 20; 42:3, 4
Nicolas de Grigny and his contemporaries – International Organ Academy 41:2, 14
Organ and choral music on the Net      42:1, 59
Orgelfestival Holland 2011       41:2, 16; 41:4, 22
Phoenix Rising – AGO Region IX Festival June 2009    40:2, 8
RSCM Summer School in Adelaide, January 2010    40:3, 50
Ramble: 2009 Easter – Lindfield/Killara/Waitara/Wahroonga  40:2, 13-19P
  2009 October – Burwood/Enfield/Strathfield   40:3, 10P
  2010 Easter – Eastern suburbs of Sydney   41:2, 31-32P
  2010 June – northern NSW     41:2, 36; 41:3, 42
  2010 July – Hunters Hill and Riverview    41:3, 8P
  2011 June – Beecroft/Epping     42:3, 4
Recitals: Bernard Kirkpatrick, 13 September 2009    40:4, 47

Pastór de Lasala at Sydney Masonic Centre, 8 December 2010 42:1, 39
St Andrew’s Cathedral midwinter concert, 20 June 2010    41:3, 36
Sixth International Langlais Festival, July 2010     41:3, 43
Southern France organ holiday, 2012      42:2, 42; 42:3, 47
Special General Meeting - OMSS 24 July 2010     41:3, 7

    OMSS 14 November 2010    41:4, 5-6
Sydney Eisteddfod 2010       41:1, 7; 41:2, 63
Sydney Eisteddfod 2011       42:1, 29
Sydney Summer Organ Academy, December 2010/January 2011  41:3, 15-16P; 42:1, 7
Sydney Symphony – recital by David Drury, 12 June 2009   40:3, 48Pd
2MBS Young Performer’s Award – now includes organ    42:2, 7
Wakeley Pipe Organs – new website      42:1, 22
Wesley Music Foundation - organ concert series 2009    40:3, 41
                                            organists wanted for lunchtime recital series  41:3, 68
Your photos, please [for 60th anniversary edition of Sydney Organ Journal] 41:3, 71
Youth Development at 2MBS-FM – Young Organists Recitals   41:4, 14

AMERICAN GUILD OF ORGANISTS (AGO)

Elections 2010         41:4, 9
Phoenix Rising – AGO Region IX Festival June 2009    40:2, 8
Region IX 2011 conference in San Francisco     41:4, 38; 42:1, 
6  
Report on 2009 Region IX Festival – Mark Quarmby    40:4, 43-45P
2010 Convention        41:2, 9; 
2010 Convention report – Hugh Knight      42:1, 43-44P

APPOINTMENTS TO VACANCIES [Name – Position]

Aitcheson, John – Organist, St Benedict’s Church, Broadway   41:4, 11
Bowman, Dr Calvin – Organist, Australian National University, Canberra  42:2, 10P
Devenish, Graham – Organist and DOM, St John’s Anglican Church, Fremantle 40:4, 9
Foster, Stuart – Organist and DOM, Christ Church, Cambridge, Mass  41:4, 11
Gerber, Sophie – Organist, St Philip’s, Church Hill and St Mark’s, Darling Point 42:2, 7P
Jones, Huw – Part-time DOM, St Philip’s, Church Hill, Sydney   41:2, 8P
Kouznetzov, Andrej – Organ Scholar, Salisbury Cathedral   41:2, 8

Index	
  to	
  SYDNEY	
  ORGAN	
  JOURNAL	
  –	
  Vol	
  40	
  No	
  2	
  (Autumn	
  2009)	
  to	
  Vol	
  42	
  No	
  3	
  (Winter	
  2011)



Kouznetzov, Andrej – Organ Scholar, Westminster Abbey   42:2, 7
Lim, Jessica – Organist, St Peter’s Presbyterian Church, North Sydney  40:2, 9
Quarmby, Mark – Organist and DOM, St Stephen’s Uniting Church, Sydney 40:4, 8; 41:1, 20
Ryan, Josh – Organ Scholar, St Luke’s Church, Concord    41:2, 8
Wilson, Thomas – DOM, St Mary’s Cathedral, Sydney    41:2, 8P
Yang, Stacey Xiaoyu – Organ Scholar, St John’s Church, Darlinghurst  42:2, 10P

ARTICLES/NEWS [Subject – Author/Writer/Anon; excludes Reviewers]

ACT organ school reincarnated – Garth Mansfield    40:3, 41
AMusA Diplomas for students of Philip Swanton     40:2, 8
Anniversaries in 2011        42:1, 66
Archives of OMSS – documents donated      41:3, 5
Armidale and other experiences – Br Dominic O’Sullivan    41:4, 47P
Ashfield organ mystery deepens – Rod Blackmore    42:3, 13-15P
Audrey Cummins: devotion rewarded – Peter Meyer    41:4, 15-17P
Australian Master Organ Builders Confer – Anon     41:2, 34P
Big celebration in Swabia – Dr Johannes Hoyer     41:1, 41P
Blessing of the Möller organ in St Bede’s Catholic Church, 

Pyrmont – R Parkinson       42:1, 23
Bones of Bach (analysis of remains) – R H C Zegers et al    41:1, 10-11P
Chapel music at Shore in the Twentieth Century – Robert Fox   40:2, 10-12P
Church choirs – Canon J C Corlette      40:3, 37-40P
Committee elected November 2010      42:1, 6P
Committee members of OMSS 1950-2009     41:3, 69-71
Dr Gordon Stewart– Sydney visit, August 2010     41:3, 59P
David Rumsey: the virtuoso as educator – Peter Meyer    42:1, 10-14P
Dodd organs in New England – Richard Ward     41:3, 31-36P
Donald Robinson: organist, choirmaster and archbishop – Peter Meyer  41:2, 35-36P
Ely years – John Aitchison       41:4, 19-22P
Encounter with Cameron Carpenter – Peter Meyer    42:3, 9-11P
Enmore [St Luke’s] organ restoration – Anon     41:2, 38P
Experiences Down Under – Dr Francis Nobert     41:2, 42P
[A] few recollections over sixty years – Keith Asboe    41:3, 13P
Filling the city organist’s shoes – Peter Meyer     42:2, 27-32P
Fincham organ in the Roman Catholic cathedral, Armidale – Richard Ward 41:4, 45-47P
First Sydney Organ Competition – Peter Meyer     41:2, 12-14P
Forgotten organ rejuvenated – Chris Sillince     42:2, 55-58P
From mouth organ to pipe organ: a musical odyssey – Ian Turnbull   41:3, 9-11P
Further light on the cathedral Hill – Peter Meyer     41:4, 43-44P
Good and bad posture at the organ – Coralie Cousin    40:3, 21-22P
Great expectations – colonial organs organists and the press – Peter Meyer 42:1, 45-58P
Hemans, Michael, cathedral organist: thirty years on – Ross Cobb  41:3, 57-58P
Howard Pollard: scientist, musician and [OMSS] founder – Peter Meyer  41:3, 22-30P
In Memory of Gaston Litaize – tr Peter Kirk     40:3, 25
Interview with Daniel Roth – Michael Grueber     40:2, 36-38P
Jewish organs and organists in German Synagogues – Harold Fabrikant  42:2, 45-49P; 42:3, 38-39
John Hogan: thirty years at Bendigo Cathedral – Anon    41:2, 
17P   
Kathleen Papallo OAM – Robert Marshall      40:3, 7P

Index	
  to	
  SYDNEY	
  ORGAN	
  JOURNAL	
  –	
  Vol	
  40	
  No	
  2	
  (Autumn	
  2009)	
  to	
  Vol	
  42	
  No	
  3	
  (Winter	
  2011)



Keying in: young organists at Sydney – Jessica Lim    42:2, 13-14P
Life membership for Audrey Cummins and Keith Asboe    41:4, 9
Life membership for former SOJ Editor (Geoff Bock)    40:2, 5P
Life membership for Howard Pollard and Norman Johnston   41:3, 6
Makers of our heritage (Canon J C Corlette) – Peter Meyer   40:3, 27-35P
Makers of our heritage (Hugh Duff) – Peter Meyer    42:3, 17-18P
Makers of our heritage (Jessie Gibson and Lillian Gulliver) – Peter Meyer  40:4, 14-20P
Members’ Playing Day [Strathfield Uniting Church] – John Hanna   42:3, 19-20P
Mervyn Byers: Right Royal Service – Peter Meyer    41:1, 17-19P
Michael Hemans, cathedral organist: thirty years on – Ross Cobb  41:3, 57-58P
Mr Bean plays in France – Pastór de Lasala     41:4, 29P
1905 Fincham Organ Faithfully Restored – Kelvin Hastie    41:1, 34-26P
New findings about ogran builders J D Bishop and J C Bishop – Richard Ward 42:2, 21-24P
New Klop Organ at the Con – Donn Alfred Mendoza    40:3, 12P
No recital: colonial attitudes to public organ performance – Peter Meyer  41:3, 37-42P
Norman Johnston – Peter Meyer      41:4, 57P
Norman Johnston donates library [to OMSS] – Anon    41:2, 39
Noted Sydney theatre with unique theatre organ – Rod Blackmore  42:1, 60-61P
OMSS revised constitution effective from 24 November 2010   42:1, 4
Organ in Canberra Baptist Church – Bill [William] Fraser    42:3, 31P
Organ in Chester Street Uniting Church, Epping – Laurie Wigney   42:1, 67P
Organ in Russia – Marina Voinova      41:1, 42-46P
Organ music at the Sydney Eisteddfod – Dr Jennie Lee    41:1, 32
Organ playing – Henry Ward Beecher      41:4, 27-28P
Organ tour through Spain and Mallorca – Trevor Bunning   41:3, 47-56; 41:4, 48-56P
Organs and organists of St Peter’s Cathedral, Armidale – Richard Ward  41:2, 25-31P
Organs of the Hofkirche, Luzern, Switzerland – Bruce Duncan   42:2, 51-54P
Partimento Fugue: A View from Russia – Maxim Serebrennikov   41:2, 45-53
Peter Kneeshaw retires from St Mary’s Cathedral    42:2, 11P
Prelude et fugue sur le nom d’Alain of M Duruflé – Christophe Mantoux  40:2, 39-43P
Rising Stars – Robin Ruys       40:2, 19
Ronald Sharp: a Great Craftsman at Eighty – P Meyer    40:4, 11-13P
Ronald Sharp – new life member      41:1, 36P
Ross Cobb: Cathedral Organist with Conviction and Passion – Peter Meyer 40:3, 10-11
S S Wesley: a bicentennial re-appraisal – Peter Jewkes    41:4, 35-36P
Salisbury Cathedral Organ Scholar – Andrej Kuznetsov [Kouznetsov]  42:3, 27P
Sixtieth Anniversary of OMSS       41:4, 26; 31-34; 63P
Summer of sixty-four, The – Thomas Appleton     41:4, 42P
Suzuki organ in Australia – David Clark      40:3, 49P
Swiz at Windsor – Neil Cameron       40:4, 33-36P
Sydney Opera House Grand Organ Forced to Cancel – Mark Fisher  40:3, 31-32
Sydney Summer Organ Academy      42:2, 33-39P
Thackeray Legacy – organs and organists of West Maitland – R Ward  42:3, 32-37P
Theatre Organ Society [of Australia] Turns Fifty – Kevin Clancy   41:2, 43P
Thomas Charles Edwards Organ at Wesley Church, Wagga – Bruce Duncan 40:3, 16-20P
Thomas S Jones organ in St Lawrence’s Church, Barraba – Richard Ward 41:1, 13-16P
Tragedy in Christchurch        42:2, 26P
Three Recent Organ Projects in NSW – Kelvin Hastie    41:2, 55-58P
Two Stories from Our Early Days (G Thalben-Ball; Norman Johnston)  41:2, 10-11P
Vignettes from the Past 5: East Sydney Anglican Church Choirs – Neil Cameron 40:2, 25-28
Vignettes from the Past 6: music in St Andrew’s Cathedral 1868-1870 –

Index	
  to	
  SYDNEY	
  ORGAN	
  JOURNAL	
  –	
  Vol	
  40	
  No	
  2	
  (Autumn	
  2009)	
  to	
  Vol	
  42	
  No	
  3	
  (Winter	
  2011)



 Neil Cameron        40:3, 42-46
Wagga Wagga organ festival – Andrew Wallace     42:2, 62-63P
Young organists’ day (2010) – Robert Parkinson     42:2, 61
Young organists for the primary school choirs festival – G Ghavalas  42:1, 59P

AUTHORS/WRITERS [Name – Subject; includes Letter and Report Writers but excludes Reviewers]

Aitchison, John – Ely years       41:4, 19-22P
Anders, Elsie – Ramble and reminiscence     41:4, 9
Appleton, Thomas – the summer of sixty-four     41:4, 42P
Asboe, Keith – A few recollections over sixty years    41:3, 13P
Baker, E R – Recitals compared (Drury and Herrick)    40:4, 5
Beal, Dr Robert – A society romance [OMSS 60 year history]   41:4, 8
Beecher, Henry Ward – Organ playing      41:4, 27-28P
Blackmore, Rod – Ashfield organ mystery deepens    42:3, 13-15P

    Noted Sydney theatre with unique theatre organ  42:1, 60-61P
Brewer, Charles – The Ashfield Hill       42:3, 5   
Bunning, Lorna – World Organ Day 2008 at Killara Uniting Church  40:2, 6-7P
Bunning, Trevor – Organ tour through Spain and Mallorca   41:3, 47-56; 41:4, 48-56P
Cameron, Neil – Australia Day Ramble 2011     42:2, 25-26P

 Report on 2009 October ramble     41:1, 38-40P
 Swiz at Windsor      40:4, 33-36P
 Vignettes from the Past 5; East Sydney Anglican Church Choirs 40:2, 25-28

Chappell, John – Becoming elitist      42:2, 8-9
  Enduring legacy      41:4, 8

Clancy, Kevin – Theatre Organ Society [of Australia] Turns Fifty   41:2, 43P 
Clark, David – Suzuki organ in Australia      40:3, 49P
Cobb, Ross – Michael Hemans, cathedral organist: thirty years on  41:3, 57-58P
Colvin, Simon – 33rd annual OHTA conference, April 2010   41:3, 60-62P
Corkill, W P M – Accompanying hymns      41:4, 7
Corlette, Canon J C – Church choirs      40:3, 37-40P
Cousin, Coralie – Good and bad posture at the organ    40:3, 21-22P
Davidson, Andrew – Brian Baigent      42:1, 5
Devenish, Graham – Perth Organ Festival, August 2009    41:1, 55-56P
Duncan, Bruce – Organs of the Hofkirche, Luzern, Switzerland   42:2, 51-54P 

  Thomas Charles Edwards Organ at Wesley Church, Wagga 40:3, 16-20P
Edgar, Paul – Happy moments       42:3, 5-6
Elms, Bob – Organ alive in the West      41:4, 7
Fabrikant, Harold – Jewish organs and organists in German Synagogues  42:2, 45-49P; 42:3, 38-39
Fisher, Mark – Sydney Opera House Grand Organ Forced to Cancel   40:4, 31-32
Fox, Robert – Chapel music at Shore in the Twentieth Century   40:2, 10-12P
Fraser, [Bill] William J – concern at organists being described as “rising stars”  40:2, 6
                   Organ in Canberra Baptist Church    42:3, 31P
Ghavalas, Godelieve – young organists for primary school choirs festival  42:1, 59P
Goldrick, James – report on OHTA conference, Melbourne Sept-Oct 2008 40:2, 29-30
Grueber, Michael – Interview with Daniel Roth     40:2, 36-38P
Hanna, John – Members’ Playing Day [Strathfield Uniting Church]  42:3, 19P
Hastie, Kelvin – Domesticity and definition – restored organs in Sydney  40:2, 7
              Money for organ projects     40:3, 25

Index	
  to	
  SYDNEY	
  ORGAN	
  JOURNAL	
  –	
  Vol	
  40	
  No	
  2	
  (Autumn	
  2009)	
  to	
  Vol	
  42	
  No	
  3	
  (Winter	
  2011)



  1905 Fincham Organ Faithfully Restored   41:1, 24-26P
  Ray Holland: OHTA Honorary Life Member   42:1, 19P
  Report on OHS conference, Seattle, July 2008   40:2, 30-32P
  Senior Organ Competition [2010]    42:1, 6

2010 Conference and new Directors     41:1, 29P
  Three recent organ projects in NSW    41:2, 55-58P
   University v Conservatorium     42:2, 9
Hoyer, Dr Johannes – Big celebration in Swabia     41:1, 41P
Hughes, Dr Wilbur – Parramatta Organ      42:2, 
8    

       Pipe organ junk      42:2, 8
Jewkes, Peter – Anthony Welby 1934-2009     41:2, 16P
  Parramatta organ      42:3, 6-7
  S S Wesley: a bicentennial re-appraisal    41:4, 35-36P
Kelvin, Norbert – Anniversary concert, Mosman Uniting Church, 19 April 2009 40:3, 51P

  Serene atmosphere (recital by Veronica Choi)   40:3, 5
Kirk, Peter – In Memory of Gaston Litaize     40:3, 25
Knight, Hugh – report on AGO 2010 Convention     42:1, 43-44P
Kuznetsov [Kouznetsov], Andrej – Salisbury Cathedral Organ Scholar  42:3, 27P
Lasala, Pastór de – Mr Bean plays in France     41:4, 29P
        Pipe organ sings with didgeridoo    42:1, 61P
Lee, Dr Jennie – Organ music at the Sydney Eisteddfod    41:1, 32
Lim, Jessica – Keying in: young organists at Sydney    42:2, 13-14P
Lloyd, Geoff – Sydney Organ Competition 2010 (Junior/Intermediate) Report 42:1, 21P
Maidment, John – Outstanding instruments     42:3, 5
Mansfield, Garth – International organist series in Canberra   41:1, 58-59

     John Scott in Canberra     40:4, 42-43
     ACT organ school reincarnated    40:3, 

41   
Mantoux, Christophe – Prelude et fugue sur le nom d’Alain of M Duruflé  40:2, 39-43P
Marshall, Robert – Kathleen Papallo OAM     40:3, 7P
Mendoza, Donn Alfred – New Klop organ at the Con    40:3, 12P
    Ramble to Hunters Hill and Riverview, July 2010 41:4, 39P
Meyer, Peter – Audrey Cummins: devotion rewarded    41:4, 15-17P
             David Rumsey: the virtuoso as educator    42:1, 10-14P

            Donald Robinson: organist, choirmaster and archbishop  41:2, 35-36P
            Encounter with Cameron Carpenter    42:3, 9-11P
            Filling the city organist’s shoes     42:2, 27-32P 
            First Sydney Organ Competition     41:2, 12-14P
            Further light on the cathedral Hill      41:4, 43-44P
            Great expectations – colonial organs organists and the press 42:1, 45-58P
            Hemans memorial recital       41:4, 57P
            Howard Pollard: scientist, musician and [OMSS] founder  41:3, 22-30P

                         Makers of our heritage – Canon J C Corlette   40:3, 27-33P
             Makers of our heritage – Hugh Duff    42:3, 17-18P
             Makers of our heritage – Jessie Gibson and Lillian Gulliver 40:4, 14-20P
             Mervyn Byers: Right Royal Service    41:1, 17-19P
             No recital: colonial attitudes to public organ performance  41:3, 37-42P
             Norman Johnston      41:4, 57P

            Opinion        40:2, 4; 40:3, 4; 41:3, 5
            Ronald Sharp: a Great Craftsman at Eighty   40:4, 11-13P

Index	
  to	
  SYDNEY	
  ORGAN	
  JOURNAL	
  –	
  Vol	
  40	
  No	
  2	
  (Autumn	
  2009)	
  to	
  Vol	
  42	
  No	
  3	
  (Winter	
  2011)



             Ross Cobb: Cathedral Organist with Conviction and Passion 40:3, 10-11
Mitterdorfer, Daniel – Inaugural recital at Christ Church St Laurence,
 18 October 2009       41:1, 56
Moawad, D – Cameron Carpenter at Melbourne Town Hall, 11 October 2009 41:1, 56-58P
Moen-Boyd, Heather – Michael Hemans Remembered    41:4, 9
Morrison, David – Michael Hemans Remembered    41:4, 8-9
Nobert, Dr Francis – Experiences Down Under     41:2, 42P
O’Sullivan, Br Dominic – Armidale and other experiences    41:4, 47P
Parkinson, Robert – Blessing of the Möller organ in St Bede’s Catholic 

       Church, Pyrmont       42:1, 23
       Report on Sydney Organ Competition 2009   41:1, 31-32P
       Young organists’ day (2010)    42:2, 61

Pitman, Doug – “Who Are We?” [relevance and future of OMSS]   41:3, 6
Quarmby, Mark – Organ Historical Society Convention 2009 – Cleveland  40:4, 28-29P
     Report on AGO Region IX Festival 2009   40:4, 43-45P
     Report on RCCO International Organ Festival 2009  40:4, 45-46P
     Report on Sydney Organ Competition (open) 2010  41:4, 58-59P
Rushworth, Graeme – Discovering our organ history    42:3, 6
Ruys, Robin – Rising Stars       40:2, 19
Serebrennikov, Maxim – Partimento Fugue: A View From Russia   41:2, 45-53
Sharp, Ronald – Recitals and din      40:3, 5
Sillince, Chris – Forgotten organ rejuvenated     42:2, 55-58P

Organs of Alfred Hunter      41:2, 5-6
Stutchbury, Geoff – Report on Australia Day 2009 ramble   40:2, 44-45P
Swanton, Philip – Senior Organ Competition [2010]    42:1, 5-6  
Turnbull, Ian – From mouth organ to pipe organ: a musical odyssey  41:3, 9-11P
Voinova, Marina – Organ in Russia      41:1, 42-46P
Wallace, Andrew – Wagga Wagga organ festival      42:2, 62-63P
Ward, Richard – Dodd organs in New England     41:3, 31-36P
   Fincham organ in the Roman Catholic cathedral, Armidale 41:4, 45-47P
   New findings about organ builders J D Bishop and J C Bishop 42:2, 21-24P

 Organs and organists of St Peter’s Cathedral, Armidale  41:2, 25-31P
 Thackeray Legacy – organs and organists of West Maitland 42:3, 32-37P
 Thomas S Jones organ in St Lawrence’s, Barraba  41:1, 13-16P

Wigney, Laurie - Organ in Chester Street Uniting Church, Epping   42:1, 67P
Zegers, R H C, et al – Bones of Bach (analysis of remains)   41:1, 10-11P

COLUMN 8 FT [News about appointments and organs appears   40:2, 9-10; 40:3, 8-9P;
under the appropriate heading]      41:1, 8-9P; 41:2, 8-9P;
           41:4, 11P; 42:1, 8-9;
COMPETITIONS

Grand Prix de Chartres 2010       40:3, 22
Sydney Organ Competition 2009 (Junior and Intermediate)   40:3, 6; 40:4, 7
Sydney Organ Competition 2009 Report – R Parkinson    41:1, 31-32P
Sydney Organ Competition 2010 (Junior and Intermediate)   41:4, 13
Sydney Organ Competition 2010 (Junior and Intermediate) Report – G Lloyd 42:1, 21P
Sydney Organ Competition 2010 (Open)      40:4, 26; 41:1, 5-6; 41:2, 16;
Sydney Organ Competition 2010 (Open) – report by M Quarmby   41:4, 58-59P
Sydney Organ Competition 2011 (Junior and Intermediate)   42:3, 16

Index	
  to	
  SYDNEY	
  ORGAN	
  JOURNAL	
  –	
  Vol	
  40	
  No	
  2	
  (Autumn	
  2009)	
  to	
  Vol	
  42	
  No	
  3	
  (Winter	
  2011)



CONSERVATORIUM OF MUSIC      42:3, 8

EDITORIALS         40:2, 4; 40:3, 4; 40:4, 4; 41:1, 4;
          41:2, 4; 41:3, 4; 41:4, 4; 42:1, 4;
          42:2, 4

FRONT COVERS [Subject – Photo owner]

Bevington Organ, St Mary’s Cathedral, Sydney – G D Rushworth   42:2
Mrs J St V Welch (drawing by Tom Roberts ) – National Gallery of Australia 
Organ in chapel of Shore School, North Sydney – Dean Yates   40:2
Pastel sketch of Alice Bryant by Tom Roberts – Manly Council   41:4
Pipe front, St Andrew’s Cathedral, Sydney (inset M Deasey, M Byers
 and R Cobb) – P de Lasala      40:3
Ronald William Sharp (2009 portrait by Bruce Sharp) `   40:4
St Peter’s Cathedral, Armidale (drawing by Dennis Hope) – Shirley Dawson 41:2
St Stephen’s Macquarie St – Mark Quarmby; inset photos of V Sheppard,
 C Sapsford, L Bell and HG Pollard     41:3
Thomas S Jones organ at St Lawrence’s, Barraba – Richard Ward  41:1
Victor Matthews, Junior winner, Sydney Organ Competition – Raymond Horsey 42:1

LETTERS TO THE EDITOR [Subject – Writer]

Accompanying hymns – W P M Caukill      41:4, 7
Ashfield Hill, The – Charles Brewer      42:3, 5
Becoming elitist – John Chappell       42:2, 8-9
Brian Baigent – Andrew Davidson      42:1, 5
Concern at organists being described as “rising stars” – William J Fraser  40:2, 6
Discovering our organ history – Graeme Rushworth    42:3, 6 
Domesticity and definition – restored organs in Sydney – Kelvin Hastie  40:2, 7
Enduring legacy – John Chappell       41:4, 8
Happy moments – Paul Edgar       42:3, 5-6
Michael Hemans Remembered – David Morrison and Heather Moen-Boyd 41:4, 8-9
Organs alive in the West – Bob Elms      41:4, 7
[Organs of Alfred Hunter] – Chris Sillince     41:2, 5-6
Outstanding instruments – John Maidment     42:3, 5
Parramatta organ – Dr Wilbur Hughes      42:2, 8

      Peter Jewkes      42:3, 6-7
Pipe organ junk – Dr Wilbur Hughes      42:2, 8
Ramble and reminiscence – Elsie Anders     41:4, 9
Recitals compared (Drury and Herrick) – E R Baker    40:4, 5
Recitals and din – Ronald Sharp       40:4, 5
Senior Organ Competition [2010] – Philip Swanton and Kelvin Hastie  42:1, 5-6
Serene atmosphere (recital by Veronica Choi) – Norbert Kelvin   40:3, 5
Society romance, A – Dr Robert Beal       41:4, 8
University v Conservatorium – Dr Kelvin Hastie     42:2, 9

Index	
  to	
  SYDNEY	
  ORGAN	
  JOURNAL	
  –	
  Vol	
  40	
  No	
  2	
  (Autumn	
  2009)	
  to	
  Vol	
  42	
  No	
  3	
  (Winter	
  2011)



“Who Are We?” [relevance and future of OMSS] – Doug Pitman   41:3, 6
World Organ Day 2008 at Killara Uniting Church – Lorna Buining   40:2, 6-7P

LOCAL ORGAN BUILDERS NEWS [Name – Site – Original builder]

Brown, Ian D – Christ Church, Gunnedah – Griffin & Leggo   41:1, 28
Brown, Ian D – St Alban’s Church, Muswellbrook – new organ   42:3, 40-42P
Brown, Ian D – St Augustine’s Anglican Church, Inverell – Griffin & Leggo 41:1, 28
Brown, Ian D – St Matthew’s Church, Paddington – Walker/Leggo  41:3, 43P
Brown, Ian D – Uniting Church, Inverell – Whitehouse    41:1, 28
Brown and Arkley – St Alban’s, Lindfield – Fincham/Dodd/Noad   41:2, 44
Devenish, G – Home of Peter Meyre, Mount Victoria    40:4, 9P
Fisher, Mark – now owns Bevington from All Saints’ Church, Albion Park  40:3, 8P
Fisher, Mark – relocation of Walker organ from Seven Hills to Beauty Point 40:2, 9
Fisher, Mark – St Mark’s Church, South Hurstville – Walcker/Pipe Organs of WA 41:2, 56-57P
Fisher, Mark – St Philip’s Church, Church Hill – Walker    42:1, 62
Fisher, Mark – Sydney Opera House – Sharp     40:4, 31-32
Fisher, Mark – Wollongong Town Hall – Sharp     42:3, 40
Jewkes, P – All Saints’ Church, Kempsey – Jarrott    41:4, 37P
Jewkes, P – All Saints’ Church,Tumut – Edwards/Noad    41:4, 38P
Jewkes, P – Baptist Church, Canberra – Eagles     42:3, 31P
Jewkes, P – Christ Church, Kiama – Ladegast     40:3, 24P; 41:2, 58P
Jewkes, P – Hurstville Christadelphian Ecclesia, Oatley – Fincham  40:3, 24; 41:1, 34-36P
Jewkes, P – RMC Chapels, Duntroon – Hill, Norman & Beard   41:3, 43
Jewkes, P – St Alban’s Church, Lindfield – Fincham/Dodd/Noad/Brown & Arkley 41:2, 44
Jewkes, P – St Andrew’s Uniting Church, Eastwood – Noad/Brown & Arkley 41:1, 27
Jewkes, P – St Anne’s Church, Strathfield – Richardson    41:1, 27P
Jewkes, P – St Augustine’s Church, Neutral Bay – Hill, Norman & Beard/Walker 41:4, 37-38P 
Jewkes, P – St Benedict’s Church, Broadway – Baker/Pitchford & Garside 41:2, 44P
Jewkes, P – St Luke’s Church, Enmore – Wordsworth & Maskell   41:1, 27P
Jewkes, P – Town Hall, Sydney – Hill & Son     41:2, 44; 42:2, 59 
Jewkes, P – Trinity Grammar School – Walker/Jewkes    41:2, 44; 42:2, 59P
Jewkes, P – Trinity Uniting Church, Strathfield – Norman & Beard  40:3, 24P
Jewkes, P – Uniting Church, Lord Street, Roseville – British Pianoforte/Noad 42:2, 59
Jewkes, P – Uniting Church, Shirley Road, Crows Nest – Massey  41:2, 44P
Jewkes, P – Uniting (formerly Congregational) Church, Epping – Dodd/Kendall 41:2, 55-56P; 42:1, 67P
Jewkes, P – Uniting Church, Hornsby – Pogson     41:4, 37P
Parker, John – St John’s Anglican Church, Ashfield – Hill/Wiltshire/Welby  42:2, 55-58P
Pipe Organs of WA – Wesley College, South Perth – Bellsham   42:1, 63-66P
Pitchford, DA and CM – St Bede’s Catholic Church, Pyrmont – Möller  42:1, 23, 31-32P; 62-63
Pitchford, DA and CM – St Michael’s Cathedral, Wagga – B S Lewis/
 Andrewartha/Laurie       42:2, 60
Pitchford, DA and CM – St Michael’s Church, Lane Cove – Fincham  42:2, 60
Wakeley Pipe Organs – N Johnston’s organ – Sharp – moved to Melbourne 42:2, 
59P   
Wakeley Pipe Organs – St Carthage’s Church, Parkville – Fincham  42:2, 6P

MIXTURE         

Index	
  to	
  SYDNEY	
  ORGAN	
  JOURNAL	
  –	
  Vol	
  40	
  No	
  2	
  (Autumn	
  2009)	
  to	
  Vol	
  42	
  No	
  3	
  (Winter	
  2011)



Aluminium organ chimes       40:4, 26
Amplifier for small organs in 1932      41:3, 
20   
Armidale cathedrals – organs       41:3, 17-18P
Auckland Town Hall organ       41:3, 18
Australia Day – organ recitals at St Stephen’s Macquarie St   41:2, 23
Australia Day Awards        40:2, 24
Bach in the movies (A Canterbury Tale; Sudden Fear)    41:4, 23-24P
Bach’s 324th birthday at Sydney Grammar – organist John O’Donnell  40:3, 15
Ballpark organists        41:3, 19-20P
Berkshire Organists’ Association       41:2, 18P
“Blind cannot lead the blind” (Louis Braille)     41:2, 21P
Bloopers         40:3, 15
Bowman, Dr Calvin        40:3, 14P
Brandenburg Orchestra chamber organ angels     41:1, 20
Brideshead Revisited – organ in student’s room     40:2, 21
Britten’s Rejoice in the Lamb        41:2, 18P
Calendar of Historic Organs 2009 – OHS     40:2, 23
Carillon definition        42:1, 16
Cathedral of St John the Divine, New York     41:2, 19P
Childhood memories of Jan Ruys      41:4, 25-26P
Damage to organ pedals       40:2, 20
Death of Dr Eric Gross AM       42:3, 26
Death of James Dibble        42:2, 18P
Duties and titles of church musician in USA     42:1, 17
Electronic replacement of organists      40:4, 24
Epiphany Carol Service at CCSL      41:2, 23
Evangelical Reformed Church of Indonesia     41:4, 25P
Evelyn Waugh as organ teacher       42:3, 24
Expatriate organ builder Timothy McEwan     41:3, 19
43 years to replace organ on which Glenn Gould made sole organ recording 41:2, 22P
Film sound track (Angels and Demons)      40:4, 24
Frasier [TV series] actor David Hyde Pierce is an organist   41:3, 19
French (Quoirin) organ for Church of Ascension in New York   42:1, 18
Funeral service [at Manly Presbyterian Church] that beggared belief  41:3, 21
Future of organ – effect of bad recitals      41:1, 24
Goodyear Tyre and Rubber Co - founder’s Aeolian organ    41:2, 21
Great Insults and Comebacks       40:2, 23-24
Halloween in the USA        42:3, 24
Handbell ringers        40:4, 26
Harvard University Memorial Church – organ replacement   41:2, 22P
Holy smoke – incense setting off fire alarm     40:4, 24
Hymns – dump or defend?       41:4, 26
I, Don Giovanni [film about Mozart]      41:4, 23
Japanese organist Yuko Hayashi in US      42:1, 18
Joanna Trollope’s The Choir       41:1, 21
John Cage As Slow As Possible       41:3, 19
John Daldasso organ in Basque church      42:3, 25P
Journal editor - P Meyer replaces G Bock     40:2, 20
Juilliard School of Music        42:2, 17
Kauffman Centre, Kansas City       40:3, 14P

Index	
  to	
  SYDNEY	
  ORGAN	
  JOURNAL	
  –	
  Vol	
  40	
  No	
  2	
  (Autumn	
  2009)	
  to	
  Vol	
  42	
  No	
  3	
  (Winter	
  2011)



Keyboard wellness seminar       41:2, 
22   
Kohout, Peter – Czech organist       40:2, 23
Leeds Catholic Diocese        40:2, 23P; 42:2, 18
“Light organ”         40:2, 23P
Local organist hits the press (P de Lasala with G van der Struik)   41:2, 23P
London organ played by Mendelssohn      41:2, 19
Manchester Cathedral – Sir G G Scott’s organ case    41:1, 21P
Mark Quarmby appointed Director of Music at St Stephen’s, Macquarie St 41:1, 20
[Medical] clinic organs        41:3, 19
Memorial dedications        40:4, 25
Merseburg Cathedral         42:3, 24-25P
Midsomer Murders – organ in episode      41:1, 21
Montreal organs        42:2, 
16P   
National Trust Festival 2009       40:3, 13
Nazis and the organ        40:4, 25-26P
New Zealand Organ Association golden jubilee calendar    41:4, 25
New Year resolutions        40:4, 25
Noel Coward’s uncle was organist      42:1, 17
OMSS activities in 1954        41:3, 21
Organ Australia March 2009 – miscellaneous items    40:3, 16
Organ in Notre Dame, Paris as depicted by Hollywood    41:3, 17
Organ in Allo! Allo! [television comedy]      4`1:4, 25
Organists and fires        42:2, 15-16P
Organists’ fees         42:2, 16
Organs in Greenland        41:3, 19
Organs of rich and famous – Florence Twombly (nee Vanderbilt)   41:2, 15-16P
Organ on aircraft carrier        41:1, 23-24
Painter Pro Hart         40:2, 21
Papal pronouncements on the organ      42:1, 18
Passau Cathedral        40:4, 24P; 42:2, 18P
Peragallo scholarship at Marywood University     41:2l 21-22P
Peter Roget (Roget’s Thesaurus) and Notre Dame, Paris    41:2, 20-21P
Pyrophone Juggernaut at 2009 Sydney Festival     40:2, 24P
Queen’s Birthday Honors 2009       40:4, 25
R and W Gray organ in St Peter’s Watsons Bay     41:3, 20-21P
Railway stations on campus       41:2, 18
Retirement fof TAO editor Anthony Baglivi     41:2, 
22   
Russian organ journal        40:3, 15
St Brigid’s, Marrickville        42:1, 15
St John’s, Forbes        40:3, 13P
St Patrick’s Basilica, Fremantle       41:1, 20P
St Paul’s Cathedral, London – original organ     41:1, 21P
Sacred Heart Cathedral, Bendigo      41:1, 21-22P
Shipboard organ        42:2, 16P
Siegfried Karg-Elert and Australia      42:2, 19
Sponsorship certificate required for foreign recitalists in UK   42:1, 16
Storm damage to WA organs       41:3, 20
Suzuki organ program in Australia      41:3, 18

Index	
  to	
  SYDNEY	
  ORGAN	
  JOURNAL	
  –	
  Vol	
  40	
  No	
  2	
  (Autumn	
  2009)	
  to	
  Vol	
  42	
  No	
  3	
  (Winter	
  2011)



Sydney City Organ and organist       41:3, 20; 41:4, 23
Sydney Opera House organ       40:3, 13
Sydney Conservatorium choral concert, 24 October 2009   41:1, 24
Sydney Recital Hall – organ to be played on 8 October 2010   42:1, 16-17
Sydney Town Hall closure 2008/10      41:3, 21
Sydney University Nicholson Museum founder’s son established RSCM  42:1, 18P
Sydney University Organ Association      42:1, 15
Sydney University Sunday afternoon recitals     40:3, 15
TV comedian Joe Brand is also organist      42:1, 15P
The American Organist – miscellaneous items     40:2, 21-23P
Toilet in organ         41:2, 18
Trinity Congregational Church, Christchurch now restaurant   41:3, 18P
Troubled Water (film about Lutheran organist)     41:2, 23
Vann, Walter Stanley – death of       41:3, 17P
Vierne’s Poème de l’amour at de la mer performed by Steve Davislim  42:1, 15P
Visit to Perth (WA)        41:2, 19-20P
Voice of the Organ – sheet music with Auguste Wiegand on cover  40:2, 21P
Wellington Organists’ Association – 50th anniversary    40:3, 14
Windsor, Duke and Duchess of – wedding organist    40:3, 13-14P
WurliTzer organs in Sydney State and Melbourne State Theatres   41:1, 22-23P
York Minster – choir, organ and bells      40:2, 20P

NOTES FROM SYDNEY TOWN HALL 

Sydney Town Hall Organ [Cleaning] Project     41:1, 46

OBITUARIES [Name of deceased – Reporter]

Byers, Mervyn John – K Asboe, A Wintle and A Beavis    42:3, 20-21P
Dyer, Michael – Ruth Doyle       42:3, 22-23P
Ritchie, Joyce (Lady Black) 1918-2009 – A Johansen, N Johnston 

and P Kneeshaw       40:3, 5
Welby, Anthony 1934-2009 – Peter Jewkes     41:2, 16P

        
OPINION         

Peter Meyer         40:2, 4; 40:3, 4; 41:3, 5

ORGAN [Place – Site – Builder, Renovator and/or Rebuilder]

Albion Park – All Saints Church – Bevington – now owned by Mark Fisher 40:3, 8P
Armidale – Anglican cathedral –various      41:2, 25-31P
Armidale – Catholic cathedral – Fincham     41:1, 13-16P; 41:4, 45-47P
Ashfield – St John’s Anglican Church – Hill/Wiltshire/Welby/Parker  42:2, 55-58P; 42:3, 13-15P
Barraba – St Lawrence’s Church – Thomas S Jones    41:1, 13-16P
Broadway – St Benedict’s Church – Baker/Pitchford & Garside/Jewkes  41:2, 44P
Canberra – Baptist Church – Eagles/Jewkes     42:3, 31P

Index	
  to	
  SYDNEY	
  ORGAN	
  JOURNAL	
  –	
  Vol	
  40	
  No	
  2	
  (Autumn	
  2009)	
  to	
  Vol	
  42	
  No	
  3	
  (Winter	
  2011)



Crows Nest – Uniting Church, Shirley Road – Massey/Jewkes   41:2, 44P
Eastwood – St Andrew’s Uniting – Noad/Brown & Arkley/Jewkes   41:1, 27
Enmore – St Luke’s Church – Wordsworth & Maskell/Jewkes   41:1, 27P; 41:2, 38P
Epping – Uniting [formerly Congregational] Church – Dodd/Kendall/Jewkes 41:2, 55-56P; 42:1, 67P
Gunnedah – Christ Church – Griffin & Leggo/Ian D Brown   41:1, 28
Hornsby – Uniting Church – Pogson/Jewkes     41:4, 37P
Inverell – St Augustine’s – Griffin & Leggo/Ian D Brown    41:1, 28
Inverell – Uniting Church – Whitehouse/Ian D Brown    41:1, 28
Kempsey – All Saints’ Church – Jarrott/Jewkes     41:4, 37P
Kiama – Christ Church – Ladegast/Jewkes     40:3, 24P; 41:2, 58P
Lane Cove – St Michael’s Church – Fincham/Pitchford    42:2, 60
Lindfield – St Alban’s – Fincham/Dodd/Noad/Brown & Arkley/Jewkes  41:2, 44
Marrickville – St Brigid’s – Bryceson      40:3, 9P
Mount Victoria – Home of Peter Meyer – Devenish    40:4, 9P
Muswellbrook – St Alban’s Church – Ian D Brown    42:3, 40-42P
Neutral Bay – St Augustine’s Church – Hill, Norman & Beard/Walker/Jewkes 41:4, 37-38P
New England area of NSW – various organs by Dodd    41:3, 31-36P
Oatley – Hurstville Christadelphian Ecclesia – Fincham/Jewkes   40:3, 24; 41:1, 24-26P
Paddington – residence of N Johnston – Sharp – moved to Melbourne  42:2, 59P
Paddington – St Matthew’s Church – Walker/Leggo/Brown   41:3, 43P
Parkville – St Carthage’s Church – Fincham/Wakeley    42:2, 6P
Port Macquarie – St Thomas’ Church – Walker     41:2, 8P
Pyrmont – St Bede’s Catholic Church – Möller/Pitchford    42:1, 23, 31-32P; 62-63
Rose Bay – Kincoppal Convent – Puget/Henry/Pesce    40:2, 9; 40:3, 25; 40:4, 47;
          42:3, 42P 
Roseville – Uniting Church, Lord Street – British Pianoforte/Noad/Jewkes  42:2, 59
Seven Hills – St Peter’s Church – relocation of Walker organ to Beauty Point 40:2, 9
South Hurstville – St Mark’s Church – Walcker/Pipe Organs of WA/Fisher  41:2, 56-57P
South Perth – Wesley College – Bellsham/Pipe Organs of WA   42:1, 63-66P
Strathfield – St Anne’s Church – Richardson/Jewkes    41:1, 27P
Strathfield – Trinity Uniting Church – Norman & Beard/Jewkes   40:3, 24P
Summer Hill – Trinity Grammar School – Walker/Jewkes    41:2, 44; 42:2, 59P
Sydney – Conservatorium of Music – Klop chamber organ   40:3, 12P
Sydney – St Philip’s, Church Hill – Walker/Fisher     42:1, 62
Sydney – Opera House – Sharp/Fisher      40:4, 31-32
Sydney – Town Hall – Hill & Son/Jewkes     41:2, 44; 42:2, 59
Tumut – All Saints’ Church – Edwards/Noad/Jewkes    41:4, 38P
Wagga – St Michael’s Cathedral – B S Lewis/Andrewartha/Laurie/Pitchford 42:2, 60
Wagga – Wesley (Uniting/Methodist) Church – T C Edwards   40:3, 16-20P
Wollongong – Town Hall – Sharp/Fisher      42:3, 40

ORGAN HISTORICAL TRUST OF AUSTRALIA (OHTA)

Ray Holland: OHTA Honorary Life Member – Kelvin Hastie   42:1, 19P
Report on OHTA conference, Melbourne Sept-Oct 2008 – Goldrick, James  40:2, 29-30
2010 Conference and new Directors – Kelvin Hastie    41:1, 29P
32nd annual conference in South Australia     40:3, 50
33rd annual conference – April 2010 – Simon Colvin    41:3, 60-62P
34th annual conference  - April 2011      41:4, 14P

Index	
  to	
  SYDNEY	
  ORGAN	
  JOURNAL	
  –	
  Vol	
  40	
  No	
  2	
  (Autumn	
  2009)	
  to	
  Vol	
  42	
  No	
  3	
  (Winter	
  2011)



PEDALPOINT [Name – Writer]

Dr Kelvin Hastie OAM – Pastor de Lasala     40:2, 5-6P 

PRESIDENT’S REPORTS       40:2, 4; 40:3, 4; 40:4, 4; 41:1, 4;
          41:2, 4; 41:3, 4; 41:4, 4; 42:1, 4;
          42:2, 4;

RADIO PROGRAMS

February to May 2009        40:2, 24
June to August 2009        40:3, 20
June/July 2010         41:3, 59

RAMBLE REPORTS [For prior notification see “Advertisements]

2009: Australia Day – Geoff Stutchbury      40:2, 44-45P
2009: Easter Monday– various reporters      40:3, 47-48P
2009: Queen’s Birthday (Canberra) – various reporters    40:4, 37-40P
2009: October (Burwood/Enfield/Strathfield) – Neil Cameron   41:1, 38-40P
2010: Australia Day (South West Sydney) – Neil Cameron   41:2, 59-60P
2010: June (Northern NSW – with OSQ) – various reporters   42:1, 33-39P
2010: July (Hunters Hill and Riverview) – Donn Mendoza    41:4, 39P
2010: October (Annandale/Pyrmont/Glebe) – various reporters   42:1, 31-32P
2011: Australia Day (University of Sydney) – Neil Cameron   42:2, 25-26P

RECITAL REPORTS [For prior notification see “Advertisements”]

Anniversary concert at Mosman Uniting Church, 19 April 2009 – N Kelvin  40:3, 51P
Cameron Carpenter at Melbourne Town Hall, 11 October 2009 – D Moawad 41:1, 56-58P
Conservatorium High School concert, 24 June 2010 – Godelieve Ghavalas 41:4, 62
Elke Voelker recital and workshop, 25 March 2010 – Greg Cunningham  41:3, 67-68P
Hemans memorial recital, 5 August 2010 – Peter Meyer    41:4, 57P
Inaugural recital at Christ Church St Laurence, 18 October 2009

Daniel Mitterdorfer       41:1, 56
International organist series in Canberra – G Mansfield    41:1, 58-59
John Scott in Canberra, 9 August 2009 – Garth Mansfield   40:4, 42-43
Lunchtime recital by Ross Cobb at St Andrew’s Cathedral, 13 May 2010 –
 Pastór de Lasala       41:3, 68P
Messiah, St Andrew’s Cathedral, 22 April 2011 – Norbert Kelvin   42:3, 46 
Perth Organ Festival, August 2009 – Graham Devenish    41:4, 55-56P
Picton progress – twilight recital, 6 November 2010 – anon   42:1, 44P
Pipe organ sings with didgeridoo – Pastór de Lasala    42:1, 
61P   
Suzuki 40th anniversary concert, 20 June 2010 – Godelieve Ghavalas  41:4, 2P
Suzuki graduation at Sydney Opera House, 3 April 2011 – G Ghavalas

Index	
  to	
  SYDNEY	
  ORGAN	
  JOURNAL	
  –	
  Vol	
  40	
  No	
  2	
  (Autumn	
  2009)	
  to	
  Vol	
  42	
  No	
  3	
  (Winter	
  2011)



 and R Rhuys        42:3, 46-47P  

REPORTS NOT ELSEWHERE INCLUDED (eg, AGM and Committee) [Subject – Author]

Money for organ projects – Kelvin Hastie     40:3, 25
OMSS 2009 Annual Report       41:1, 47-53
OMSS 2010 Annual Report       42:1, 71-78
Organ Historical Society Convention – Cleveland, 2009 – Mark Quarmby  40:4, 28-29P
Organ Historical Society Convention – Seattle, July 2008 – Kelvin Hastie  40:2, 30-32P
RCCO International Organ Festival 2009 – Mark Quarmby   40:4, 45-46P

REVIEWS 

Books/journals [Title. Author/editor – Reviewer]

Artifacts in Use – paradox of restoration and conservation of organs. 
 J R Watson – Graeme Rushworth     42:3, 43P
Celebrating Wesley Music Scholars 1994-2009. Wesley Uniting Church, 

Forrest – Peter Meyer       40:4, 42
Historic Pipe Organs of Inverell. Richard Ward – Peter Meyer   40:4, 42
In the Organ Lofts of Paris. F B Stiven – Pastór de Lasala   42:3, 44-45P
Life in Music, A – Conversations with Sir David Willcocks and Friends.  

Ed William Owen – Peter Meyer      40:2, 47P
Music on the Green. Barbara Owen – Kelvin Hastie    42:1, 68-69P
Organ Building: Journal of the Institute of British Organ Building, Vol 9 –
 Pastór de Lasala       41:3, 67P
Organ Building: Journal of the Institute of British Organ Building, Vol 10 –
 Dr Greg Cunningham       42:3, 45-46P
Organbuilding along the Erie and Chanango Canals. S L Pinel – K Hastie  42:3, 43-44P
Organisms, Anecdotes from the World of the King of Instruments. Jenny 

Setchell) – Peter Jewkes      40:2, 47P
Surplice to Requirements. David Russell – Peter Meyer    41:2, 62-63P
Widor: a Life beyond the Toccata. J R Near – H Fabrikant   42:3, 45P
William Cowper, the Indispensable Parson … P G Bolt – Peter Meyer  41:2, 62P

Printed Music [Title. Composer – Reviewer]

Christmas at the Sydney Town Hall. R Ampt – Graham Cole   41:1, 59
Concert Rondo for a Happy Day; O Sacred Head. R Ampt – Peter Jewkes 40:3, 54
Fantasy in D flat Major. R Fuchs – M Quarmby     41:2, 63
Four Pieces. Wes Jordan – Mark Quarmby     42:1, 68P
Italian Canzonas and motets for 2 organs. Ed R Frieberger – M Quarmby  41:1, 59
Newcastle Mass. Peter Guy – Peter Jewkes     40:2, 19
Selection of Carols. June Nixon – Colin Jenkins     41:4, 61-62P
Southern Cross Collection, Organ Music by Australian Composers. 

Ed I Burk – Peter Jewkes      41:2, 61
Toccata Minimal. F Stanzl – Mark Quarmby     40:3, 52
Toccata Octophonica. B R Deutsch – M Quarmby    41:2, 63
Toccatinas, Preludes, Caprices for Positive or Organ. G Muffat – M Quarmby 41:2, 63

Index	
  to	
  SYDNEY	
  ORGAN	
  JOURNAL	
  –	
  Vol	
  40	
  No	
  2	
  (Autumn	
  2009)	
  to	
  Vol	
  42	
  No	
  3	
  (Winter	
  2011)



CDs [Title. Performer – Reviewer]

British Fantasies and Fanfares. Nigel Potts – Peter Jewkes   40:2, 48P
Die Kuhn-orgel der Philharmonie Essen. C Schmitt – Peter Jewkes  40:3, 54
Duos for Harmonium and Piano. Scott brothers – Graham Cole   41:1, 55
Duos for Piano and Organ. Scott brothers – Daniel Mitterdorfer   41:1, 54P
J S Bach Clavierübung III. Malcolm Prou) – Mark Quarmby   40:3, 53-54P
J S Bach Organ Sonatas BWV 525-530. Christopher Wrench – Peter Jewkes 41:1, 54P
Jean-Philippe Rameau: Airs & danses d’opéra – transcriptions pour orgue. 

Yves Rechsteiner – John Maidment     41:4, 60-61P
Norman & Beard Organ of Wellington Town Hall. Douglas Mews – P Jewkes 42:2, 65-66P
North of the Yarra: organs of Melbourne. Gordon Atkinson – Geoff Lloyd  41:3, 66-67P
Our Wedding – Eleven Wedding Favourites on Organ. D Kinsela – P Jewkes 40:2, 48P
Organ Classics from Newcastle Cathedral. Peter Guy – Mark Quarmby  40:3, 52-53P
Orgel-Improvisationen über die Toccata und Fugue D-moll BWV 565. Various – 
 Mark Quarmby        40:3, 53P
Orgel-Improvisationen über die Toccata und Fugue D-moll BWV 565.Vol 2. 
 Various – Peter Jewkes       41:4, 61P
Pieces françaises rares de piano - discs 4 and 5. Harold Fabrikant – 

P de Lasala        40:2, 49
Pieces françaises rares de piano - discs 6 and 7. Harold Fabrikant – 
 P de Lasala        42:2, 
66P   
Rieger Organ od Christchurch Town Hall. Martin Setchell – Peter Jewkes  42:2, 64P
Serenity and Splendour. P de la Sala and G van der Struik – Andrew Grahame 41:3, 64-65P
Stormin’ Norma 3. Kemp English – Mark Quarmby    40:2, 49
[Spanish organ music played by Miquel González – 4 discs]   42:1, 69-70P
Triosonaten [6 triosonatas by J S Bach]. Benjamin Righetti – Peter Jewkes 42:1, 70P
Vintage Sounds Alive - Historic Organs of NSW, Vol 1. Various – Graham Cole  41:3, 65-66P
Virtuoso! Music for Organ. Daniel Moult – Ross Cobb    41:4, 60P

DVDs [Title. Performer – Reviewer]

Elusive English Organ. Daniel Moult – Ross Cobb    41:4, 60P
Historic Pipe Organs of Melbourne. Various performers – P Jewkes  42:2, 64P
Restoring the Splendour – Klais Organ in Auckland Town Hall – M Quarmby 42:3, 47P

VACANCIES [Town – Site – Position]

Cremorne – St Peter’s Anglican Church – Director of Music    42:2, 14
Drummoyne – Presbyterian Church – organist     42:1, 58
Epping – St Alban’s Anglican Church – organist     41:3, 62
Manly – St Matthew’s Anglican Church – organist    40:3, 49
Newcastle – Christ Church Cathedral – organ scholar    42:3, 29
Sydney – Town Hall – Deputy City Organist     42:2, 27

Index	
  to	
  SYDNEY	
  ORGAN	
  JOURNAL	
  –	
  Vol	
  40	
  No	
  2	
  (Autumn	
  2009)	
  to	
  Vol	
  42	
  No	
  3	
  (Winter	
  2011)



Index	
  to	
  SYDNEY	
  ORGAN	
  JOURNAL	
  –	
  Vol	
  40	
  No	
  2	
  (Autumn	
  2009)	
  to	
  Vol	
  42	
  No	
  3	
  (Winter	
  2011)


